
ACBox for DN3H Series（25-50KTL）
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Electrical Parameter

Inverter Configuration

General Data

General Data

3L / N / PE; AC 400
225
100

50 / 60
≤ 50

4
3
3
2
2

566 x 800 x 255
37
DI

Wall Mounting
IP54

-25 ~ 40
≤ 50% Relative Humidity at +40°C

≤ 3000

Rated Voltage [V]
Rated Current (AC-3) [A]
Rated Power [kW]
Rated Frequency [Hz]
Switching Time [ms]

No. of Configured Inverters

Dimensions [W × H × D mm]
Weight [KG]
Control Signal
Mounting Type
Protection Class

Operating Temperature Range [°C]
Relative Humidity [%]
Operating Altitude [m]

ACBox Series

115
50

2
2
1
1
1

456 x 570 x 230
20

400
200

4
4
4
4
4

566 x 800 x 255
40

DN3H-25KTL-H2
DN3H-30KTL-H2

DN3H-36KTL
DN3H-40KTL
DN3H-50KTL
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