

# ACBox Series



## ACBox for DN3H Series (25–50KTL)

### ACBox Series

Model	ACBox-1/1	ACBox-2/1	ACBox-4/1	
Electrical Parameter				
Rated Voltage [V]	3L / N / PE; AC 400			
Rated Current (AC-3) [A]	115	225	400	
Rated Power [kW]	50	100	200	
Rated Frequency [Hz]	50 / 60			
Switching Time [ms]	≤ 50			
Inverter Configuration				
No. of Configured Inverters	DN3H-25KTL-H2	2	4	4
	DN3H-30KTL-H2	2	3	4
	DN3H-36KTL	1	3	4
	DN3H-40KTL	1	2	4
	DN3H-50KTL	1	2	4
General Data				
Dimensions [W × H × D mm]	456 × 570 × 230	566 × 800 × 255	566 × 800 × 255	
Weight [KG]	20	37	40	
Control Signal	DI			
Mounting Type	Wall Mounting			
Protection Class	IP54			
General Data				
Operating Temperature Range [°C]	-25 ~ 40			
Relative Humidity [%]	≤ 50% Relative Humidity at +40°C			
Operating Altitude [m]	≤ 3000			